FIRST AMENDMENT
TO THE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
SCOTT J. ISRAEL, AS SHERIFF OF BROWARD COUNTY
AND
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the Agreement by and between SCOTT J.
ISRAEL, as Sheriff of Broward County, Florida (hereinafter referred to as
“SHERIFF") and THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA,
(hereinafter referred to as “"GRANTEE") is made and entered this day of
, 2018.

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, on or about September 1, 2016, GRANTEE and SHERIFF
entered into an Agreement for Disbursement of Law Enforcement Trust Fund
monies; and,

WHEREAS, the agreement expired as of August 31, 2017;

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of modifying the term of the Agreement
to extend the term of the agreement making it expire on September 1, 2018.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions
contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. The foregoing recitations are true and correct and are incorporated herein
by reference.

2. The Agreement is hereby made extended until September 1, 2018, nunc
pro tunc to August 31, 2017.

3. Except as modified herein, all remaining terms and conditions of the
Agreement and the First Amendment to the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page | of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties execute this First Amendment on the date(s)
set forth below:

SCOTT J. ISRAEL,
AS SHERIFF OF BROWARD COUNTY

Date:
Colonel Stephen Kinsey, Undersheriff or
Lisa Castillo, Chief of Staff
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency
subject to execution by the parties:
Date:

Ronald M. Gunzburger, General Counsel
Office of the General Counsel

Page 2 of 3



ACCEPTED BY:
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA (GRANTEE)

(Corporate Seal)

By

Nora Rupert, Chair

ATTEST:

Robert W. Runcie, Superintendent of Schools

Approved as to Form and Legal Content:
Digitally signed by Janette M.

Janette M. Smith smit

Date: 2018.03.14 16:26:10 -04'00'

Office of the General Counsel

Page 3 of 3



